

Kendrick C. Fentress Associate General Counsel

NCRH 20 / P.O. Box 1551 Raleigh, NC 27602

> o: 919.546.6733 c: 919.546.2694

Kendrick.Fentress@duke-energy.com

June 21, 2019

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

M. Lynn Jarvis Chief Clerk North Carolina Utilities Commission 4325 Mail Service Center Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-4300

RE: Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC's and Duke Energy Progress, LLC's

Comments on NC GreenPower Filing

Docket Nos. E-7, Sub 1185, E-2, Sub 1190 and E-100, Sub 90

Dear Ms. Jarvis:

Pursuant to the Commission's *Order Seeking Comments*, issued June 5, 2019 in the above-referenced dockets, Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC and Duke Energy Progress, LLC (collectively, the "Companies") file this letter in support of the NC GreenPower revised Solar+ Schools Program ("Solar+ Schools Program") which was filed April 30, 2019. The Companies believe that the Solar+ Schools Program will complement the Companies' respective proposed Renewable Advantage Riders and offer electric customers multiple options with respect to their voluntary support of the development of renewable generation resources.

If you have any questions, please let me know.

Sincerely, Kendul Jeathers

Kendrick C. Fentress

Robert W. Kaylor

ATTORNEYS FOR DUKE ENERGY CAROLINAS, LLC AND DUKE ENERGY PROGRESS, LLC

Enclosures

cc: Parties of Record

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC and Duke Energy Progress, LLC's Comments on NC GreenPower Filing, in Docket Nos. E-7, Sub 1185; E-2, Sub 1190 and E-100, Sub 90, has been served by electronic mail, hand delivery, or by depositing a copy in the United States Mail, 1st Class Postage Prepaid, properly addressed to parties of record.

This the 21st day of June, 2019.

Kendrick C. Fentress

Kendrick C. Serloes

Associate General Counsel

Duke Energy Corporation

P.O. Box 1551/NCRH 20

Raleigh, North Carolina 27602

Tel. 919.546.6733

Kendrick.Fentress@duke-energy.com

Robert W. Kaylor Law Office of Robert W. Kaylor, P.A. 353 E. Six Forks Road, Suite 260 Raleigh, North Carolina 27609

Telephone: 919-828-5250 bkaylor@rwkaylorlaw.com